# OP \$65.00 4216559

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM366270

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Worth Paints & Specialty Coatings, LLC		12/14/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Strata Paint Inc.	
Street Address:	1027 Autoroute 440 Ouest	
City:	Laval	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H7L 3W3	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4216559	SOLAPROOF
Registration Number:	4414551	DURA-SEAL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3127758100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3127758000

**Email:** trademarks@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Arnold Jr.

Address Line 1: 500 W. Madison St.

Address Line 2: 34th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** | 39417US01, 39374US01

## **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Patrick J. Arnold Jr.

Address Line 1: 500 W. Madison St.

Address Line 2: 34th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick J. Arnold Jr.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005691 FRAME: 0865

SIGNATURE:	/PJA/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2015		
Total Attachments: 1			
source=Signed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005691 FRAME: 0866

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Worth Paints & Specialty Coatings, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Florida (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and having a place of business at 5230 Bellewood Court, Suite D, Buford, Georgia 30518, is the owner of the following trademarks and registrations:

TRADEMARK	GOODS/SERVICES	<u>REGISTRATION NO.</u>	
SOLAPROOF	Paints	4216559	
DURA-SEAL	Paints	4414551	

WHEREAS, Strata Paint Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Quebec, Canada (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") and having a place of business at 1027 Autoroute 440 Ouest, Laval, QC H7L 3W3, desires to acquire the above-listed trademarks and registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the above-listed trademarks and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks.

Signed on behalf of the Assignor, Worth Paints & Specialty Coatings, LLC.

Dated: 12-14-15 By: \( \frac{1}{2} \lambda \la

Typed Name: <u>David Ahner</u>

Title: Owner (sole member of LLC)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005691 FRAME: 0867

**RECORDED: 12/17/2015**